

Witness called and duly sworn on: 22.01.2026

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SMT. GMV LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:

1. The accident occurred on 21.02.2025 while I was proceeding as a pillion rider in Deo motorcycle which was manned by my friend Sri. Praveen. At that time we were returning from Hampapura to Mysuru. At the time of accident the said Sri. Praveen was riding the motorcycle at a high speed and accident occurred due to his negligence. The said Sri. Praveen dashed his vehicle against an oncoming vehicle which came from the opposite direction.

2. It is false to suggest that at the time of accident I was conversing with the said Sri. Praveen as such he could not concentrate on the road thereby leading to the accident. It is false to suggest that the accident occurred due to my negligence as instead of holding tightly seating properly I was busy with the phone leading to me falling off from the motorcycle.

3. In the said accident I sustained fracture on my left hand wrist region for which I underwent treatment at KVC Hospital. I do not know the name of the doctor who treated me at KVC Hospital. I even underwent surgery for the said injuries. Witness states that the implants are insitu.

Deferred for further cross examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for petitioner.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl.Judge ,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru